

PS&E JOB NO : 01Y025 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006345 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0773  
 HWY : SR 012  
 TITLE : US 12  
 NINE MILE HILL VIC. - ROADSIDE SAFETY  
 01Y025  
 PROJECT : NH-0012 (133)  
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 17 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 22 2002

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
STEELMAN-DUFF, INC. 1490 FAIR ST CLARKSTON WA 994032399 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100020	SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240 SEATTLE WA 981680388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. 3303 N SULLIVAN RD 99216-1676 SPOKANE WA 992100425 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.		8.54 %	44,500.00	15.85 %	41,000.00	3,500	21.95 %	50,000.00
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 3929.0000	L.F.	2.0000 7,858.00	0.00 % 0	2.0000 7,858.00	0.00 % 0	2.0000 11,787.00	3,0000 3,929	50.00 % 3,929	3,0000 11,787.00
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 5.0000	EACH	150.0000 750.00	66.67 % 500	250.0000 1,250.00	66.67 % 500	250.0000 1,000.00	33.33 % 250	33.33 % 250	200.0000 1,000.00
4	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM L.S.		150.00	1,366.67 %	2,200.00	-50.00 %	75.00	1,566.67 %	1,566.67 %	2,500.00
5	REMOVING WIRE FENCE 3428.0000	L.F.	1.0000 3,428.00	-50.00 % -1,714	0.5000 1,714.00	-60.00 % -2,057	0.4000 1,371.20	0.00 % 0	0.00 % 0	1.0000 3,428.00
GRADING										
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 54460.0000	C.Y.	7.0000 381,220.00	-42.86 % -163,380	4.0000 217,840.00	-44.29 % -168,826	3.9000 212,394.00	-53.57 % -204,225	-53.57 % -204,225	3.2500 176,995.00
7	CONTROLLED BLASTING OF ROCK FACE 15310.0000	L.F.	4.5000 68,895.00	-97.78 % -67,364	0.1000 1,531.00	-55.56 % -38,275	2.0000 30,620.00	-38.89 % -26,793	-38.89 % -26,793	2.7500 42,102.50
SURFACING										
8	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 3570.0000	TON	11.7500 41,947.50	-31.91 % -13,388	8.0000 28,560.00	-2.55 % -1,071	11.4500 40,876.50	-6.38 % -2,678	-6.38 % -2,678	11.0000 39,270.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
9	REMOVING RUMBLE STRIPS 720.0000	L.F.	3.0000 2,160.00	300.00 % 6,480	12.0000 8,640.00	233.33 % 5,040	10.0000 7,200.00	566.67 % 12,240	566.67 % 12,240	20.0000 14,400.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
10	SEEDING AND MULCHING 9.4000	ACRE	1,100.0000 10,340.00	-30.36 % -3,140	766.0000 7,200.40	-25.00 % -2,585	825.0000 7,755.00	-25.00 % -2,585	-25.00 % -2,585	825.0000 7,755.00

PS&E JOB NO : 01Y025 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006345 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0773  
 HWY : SR 012  
 TITLE : US 12  
 NINE MILE HILL VIC. - ROADSIDE SAFETY  
 01Y025  
 PROJECT : NH-0012 (133)  
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 17 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 22 2002

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
STEELMAN-DUFF, INC. 1490 FAIR ST CLARKSTON WA 994032399 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100020	SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240 SEATTLE WA 981680388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. 3303 N SULLIVAN RD 99216-1676 SPOKANE WA 992100425 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
11	TOPSOIL TYPE B									
	5680.0000	C.Y.	5.0000	-20.00 %	4.0000	-35.00 %	3.2500	-20.00 %	4.0000	-20.00 %
			28,400.00	-5,680	22,720.00	-9,940	18,460.00	22,720.00	-5,680	
TRAFFIC										
12	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL									
	1.0000	EACH	1,800.0000	66.67 %	3,000.0000	66.67 %	3,000.0000	1,900.0000	5.56 %	
			1,800.00	1,200	3,000.00	1,200	3,000.00	1,900.00	100	
13	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER									
	3621.0000	L.F.	10.0000	-27.50 %	7.2500	-27.50 %	7.2500	8.0000	-20.00 %	
			36,210.00	-9,958	26,252.25	-9,958	26,252.25	28,968.00	-7,242	
14	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	4.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	-20.00 %	2,000.0000	-20.00 %	2,000.0000	2,500.0000	0.00 %	
			10,000.00	-2,000	8,000.00	-2,000	8,000.00	10,000.00	0	
15	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	2.0000	EACH	800.0000	-18.75 %	650.0000	-18.75 %	650.0000	1,500.0000	87.50 %	
			1,600.00	-300	1,300.00	-300	1,300.00	3,000.00	1,400	
16	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	37.0000	EACH	30.0000	16.67 %	35.0000	33.33 %	40.0000	37.0000	23.33 %	
			1,110.00	185	1,295.00	370	1,480.00	1,369.00	259	
17	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	7250.0000	L.F.	0.3000	-16.67 %	0.2500	-16.67 %	0.2500	0.5000	66.67 %	
			2,175.00	-363	1,812.50	-363	1,812.50	3,625.00	1,450	
18	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.		-9.09 %		-9.09 %			36.36 %	
			1,100.00	-100	1,000.00	-100	1,000.00	1,500.00	400	
19	SIGN COVERING									
	37.0000	S.F.	6.0000	66.67 %	10.0000	66.67 %	10.0000	50.0000	733.33 %	
			222.00	148	370.00	148	370.00	1,850.00	1,628	
20	TRAFFIC SAFETY DRUM									
	150.0000	EACH	30.0000	-16.67 %	25.0000	-16.67 %	25.0000	30.0000	0.00 %	
			4,500.00	-750	3,750.00	-750	3,750.00	4,500.00	0	

PS&E JOB NO : 01Y025 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006345 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0773  
 HWY : SR 012  
 TITLE : US 12  
 NINE MILE HILL VIC. - ROADSIDE SAFETY  
 01Y025  
 PROJECT : NH-0012 (133)  
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 17 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 22 2002

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
STEELMAN-DUFF, INC. 1490 FAIR ST CLARKSTON WA 994032399 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100020	SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240 SEATTLE WA 981680388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. 3303 N SULLIVAN RD 99216-1676 SPOKANE WA 992100425 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
21	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN									
	840.0000	HR	4.0000	-37.50 %	2.5000	-37.50 %	3.0000	-25.00 %		
			3,360.00	-1,260	2,100.00	-1,260	2,520.00	-840		
22	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	2.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	50.00 %	3,000.0000	50.00 %	5,000.0000	150.00 %		
			4,000.00	2,000	6,000.00	2,000	10,000.00	6,000		
23	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	580.0000	HR	4.0000	0.00 %	4.0000	0.00 %	5.0000	25.00 %		
			2,320.00	0	2,320.00	0	2,900.00	580		
24	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES									
		L.S.		-50.00 %		-50.00 %		-40.00 %		
			2,500.00	-1,250	1,250.00	-1,250	1,500.00	-1,000		
25	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	320.0000	HR	33.0000	-6.06 %	31.0000	-6.06 %	33.0000	0.00 %		
			10,560.00	-640	9,920.00	-640	10,560.00	0		
26	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE									
	40.0000	DAY	50.0000	0.00 %	50.0000	0.00 %	50.0000	0.00 %		
			2,000.00	0	2,000.00	0	2,000.00	0		
27	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	500.0000	HR	35.0000	-2.86 %	34.0000	-2.86 %	35.0000	0.00 %		
			17,500.00	-500	17,000.00	-500	17,500.00	0		
28	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	164.0000	S.F.	12.0000	-58.33 %	5.0000	-58.33 %	7.0000	-41.67 %		
			1,968.00	-1,148	820.00	-1,148	1,148.00	-820		
OTHER ITEMS										
29	WIRE FENCE TYPE 2									
	7270.0000	L.F.	3.0000	-20.00 %	2.4000	-30.00 %	2.7500	-8.33 %		
			21,810.00	-4,362	17,448.00	-6,543	19,992.50	-1,818		
30	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00			

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/28/2002

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 08:53

PS&E JOB NO : 01Y025 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006345 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0773  
 HWY : SR 012  
 TITLE : US 12  
 NINE MILE HILL VIC. - ROADSIDE SAFETY  
 01Y025  
 PROJECT : NH-0012 (133)  
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 17 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 22 2002

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
STEELMAN-DUFF, INC. 1490 FAIR ST CLARKSTON WA 994032399 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100020	SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240 SEATTLE WA 981680388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. 3303 N SULLIVAN RD 99216-1676 SPOKANE WA 992100425 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
31	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
	EST.		5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %
32	MINOR CHANGE									
	CALC		-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
33	SPCC PLAN									
	L.S.		1,000.00	50.00 %	1,500.00	-50.00 %	500.00	-50.00 %	3,500.00	250.00 %
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$714,887.50		\$454,155.15	-36.47%	\$482,505.45	-32.51%	\$503,294.00	-29.60%

PS&E JOB NO : 01Y025 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006345 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0773  
 HWY : SR 012  
 TITLE : US 12  
 NINE MILE HILL VIC. - ROADSIDE SAFETY  
 PROJECT : NH-0012 (133)  
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 17 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 22 2002

----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 7TH BIDDER -----
NORTH CENTRAL CONSTRUCTION, II 843 KITTLESON RD 98837-9738 MOSES LAKE WA 988370128 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 594290	GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE 98801-1530 WENATCHEE WA 988070598 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	ROY E. LADD, INC. 1304 EAST STREET STE 212 96001 REDDING CA 960992750 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100257

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER		7TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.		9.76 %		46.34 %		44.79 %		
			41,000.00	4,000	60,000.00	19,000	59,365.00	18,365		
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.	2.0000	0.00 %	2.2000	10.00 %	3.0000	50.00 %		
	3929.0000		7,858.00	0	8,643.80	786	11,787.00	3,929		
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH	150.0000	400.00 %	250.0000	66.67 %	300.0000	100.00 %		
	5.0000		750.00	3,000	1,250.00	500	1,500.00	750		
4	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.		2,433.33 %		-16.67 %		-43.33 %		
			150.00	3,650	125.00	-25	85.00	-65		
5	REMOVING WIRE FENCE	L.F.	1.0000	40.00 %	0.5000	-50.00 %	1.0000	0.00 %		
	3428.0000		3,428.00	1,371	1,714.00	-1,714	3,428.00	0		
GRADING										
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	7.0000	-21.43 %	5.7500	-17.86 %	5.0000	-28.57 %		
	54460.0000		381,220.00	-81,690	313,145.00	-68,075	272,300.00	-108,920		
7	CONTROLLED BLASTING OF ROCK FACE	L.F.	4.5000	-44.44 %	2.5000	-44.44 %	2.5000	-44.44 %		
	15310.0000		68,895.00	-30,620	38,275.00	-30,620	38,275.00	-30,620		
SURFACING										
8	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON	11.7500	-6.38 %	12.0000	2.13 %	12.0000	2.13 %		
	3570.0000		41,947.50	-2,678	42,840.00	893	42,840.00	893		
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
9	REMOVING RUMBLE STRIPS	L.F.	3.0000	166.67 %	9.0000	200.00 %	20.0000	566.67 %		
	720.0000		2,160.00	3,600	6,480.00	4,320	14,400.00	12,240		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
10	SEEDING AND MULCHING	ACRE	1,100.0000	9.09 %	825.0000	-25.00 %	1,000.0000	-9.09 %		
	9.4000		10,340.00	940	7,755.00	-2,585	9,400.00	-940		

PS&E JOB NO : 01Y025 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006345 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0773  
 HWY : SR 012  
 TITLE : US 12  
 NINE MILE HILL VIC. - ROADSIDE SAFETY  
 PROJECT : NH-0012 (133)  
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 17 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 22 2002

----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 7TH BIDDER -----
NORTH CENTRAL CONSTRUCTION, II	GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.	ROY E. LADD, INC.
843 KITTLESON RD	1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE	1304 EAST STREET STE 212
98837-9738	98801-1530	96001
MOSES LAKE WA 988370128	WENATCHEE WA 988070598	REDDING CA 960992750
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 594290	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100257

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER		7TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
11	TOPSOIL TYPE B									
	5680.0000	C.Y.	5.0000	-40.00 %	3.0000	0.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	8.0000	60.00 %
			28,400.00	-11,360	17,040.00	0	28,400.00	0	45,440.00	17,040
TRAFFIC										
12	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL									
	1.0000	EACH	1,800.0000	66.67 %	3,000.0000	66.67 %	3,000.0000	66.67 %	3,500.0000	94.44 %
			1,800.00	1,200	3,000.00	1,200	3,000.00	1,200	3,500.00	1,700
13	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER									
	3621.0000	L.F.	10.0000	-25.00 %	7.5000	-25.00 %	7.5000	-25.00 %	8.0000	-20.00 %
			36,210.00	-9,053	27,157.50	-9,053	27,157.50	-9,053	28,968.00	-7,242
14	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	4.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	-20.00 %	2,000.0000	-20.00 %	2,000.0000	-20.00 %	2,500.0000	0.00 %
			10,000.00	-2,000	8,000.00	-2,000	8,000.00	-2,000	10,000.00	0
15	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	2.0000	EACH	800.0000	25.00 %	1,000.0000	-18.75 %	650.0000	-18.75 %	700.0000	-12.50 %
			1,600.00	400	2,000.00	-300	1,300.00	-300	1,400.00	-200
16	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	37.0000	EACH	30.0000	-16.67 %	25.0000	33.33 %	40.0000	33.33 %	45.0000	50.00 %
			1,110.00	-185	925.00	370	1,480.00	370	1,665.00	555
17	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	7250.0000	L.F.	0.3000	-16.67 %	0.2500	66.67 %	0.5000	66.67 %	0.5000	66.67 %
			2,175.00	-363	1,812.50	1,450	3,625.00	1,450	3,625.00	1,450
18	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.		354.55 %		-9.09 %		-9.09 %		9.09 %
			1,100.00	3,900	5,000.00	-100	1,000.00	-100	1,200.00	100
19	SIGN COVERING									
	37.0000	S.F.	6.0000	233.33 %	20.0000	66.67 %	10.0000	66.67 %	11.0000	83.33 %
			222.00	518	740.00	148	370.00	148	407.00	185
20	TRAFFIC SAFETY DRUM									
	150.0000	EACH	30.0000	33.33 %	40.0000	0.00 %	30.0000	0.00 %	28.0000	-6.67 %
			4,500.00	1,500	6,000.00	0	4,500.00	0	4,200.00	-300

PS&E JOB NO : 01Y025 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006345 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0773  
 HWY : SR 012  
 TITLE : US 12  
 NINE MILE HILL VIC. - ROADSIDE SAFETY  
 PROJECT : NH-0012 (133)  
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 17 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 22 2002

----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 7TH BIDDER -----
NORTH CENTRAL CONSTRUCTION, II 843 KITTLESON RD 98837-9738 MOSES LAKE WA 988370128 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 594290	GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE 98801-1530 WENATCHEE WA 988070598 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	ROY E. LADD, INC. 1304 EAST STREET STE 212 96001 REDDING CA 960992750 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100257

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER		7TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
21	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN	HR	4.0000	-25.00 %	3.0000	-37.50 %	2.5000	-25.00 %	3.0000	-25.00 %
	840.0000		3,360.00	-840	2,520.00	-1,260	2,100.00	-1,260	2,520.00	-840
22	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	2,000.0000	25.00 %	2,500.0000	50.00 %	3,000.0000	50.00 %	3,250.0000	62.50 %
	2.0000		4,000.00	1,000	5,000.00	2,000	6,000.00	2,000	6,500.00	2,500
23	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HR	4.0000	25.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	4.0000	0.00 %	5.0000	25.00 %
	580.0000		2,320.00	580	2,900.00	0	2,320.00	0	2,900.00	580
24	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	L.S.		-80.00 %	500.00	-50.00 %	1,250.00	-50.00 %	1,500.00	-40.00 %
			2,500.00	-2,000	500.00	-1,250	1,250.00	-1,250	1,500.00	-1,000
25	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	HR	33.0000	-6.06 %	31.0000	-3.03 %	32.0000	-3.03 %	39.0000	18.18 %
	320.0000		10,560.00	-640	9,920.00	-320	10,240.00	-320	12,480.00	1,920
26	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE	DAY	50.0000	0.00 %	50.0000	0.00 %	50.0000	0.00 %	60.0000	20.00 %
	40.0000		2,000.00	0	2,000.00	0	2,000.00	0	2,400.00	400
27	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	HR	35.0000	-2.86 %	34.0000	0.00 %	35.0000	0.00 %	35.0000	0.00 %
	500.0000		17,500.00	-500	17,000.00	0	17,500.00	0	17,500.00	0
28	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.	12.0000	25.00 %	15.0000	-58.33 %	5.0000	-58.33 %	6.0000	-50.00 %
	164.0000		1,968.00	492	2,460.00	-1,148	820.00	-1,148	984.00	-984
OTHER ITEMS										
29	WIRE FENCE TYPE 2	L.F.	3.0000	-16.67 %	2.5000	-60.00 %	1.2000	-60.00 %	2.5000	-16.67 %
	7270.0000		21,810.00	-3,635	18,175.00	-13,086	8,724.00	-13,086	18,175.00	-3,635
30	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			3,000.00		3,000.00		3,000.00		3,000.00	

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/28/2002

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 08:53

PS&E JOB NO : 01Y025 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006345 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0773  
 HWY : SR 012  
 TITLE : US 12  
 NINE MILE HILL VIC. - ROADSIDE SAFETY  
 01Y025  
 PROJECT : NH-0012 (133)  
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 17 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 22 2002

----- 5TH BIDDER -----      ----- 6TH BIDDER -----      ----- 7TH BIDDER -----  
 NORTH CENTRAL CONSTRUCTION, II      GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.      ROY E. LADD, INC.  
 843 KITTLESON RD      1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE      1304 EAST STREET STE 212  
 98837-9738      98801-1530      96001  
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370128      WENATCHEE WA 988070598      REDDING CA 960992750  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 594290      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100257

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER		7TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
31	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.								
			5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %
32	MINOR CHANGE	CALC								
			-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
33	SPCC PLAN	L.S.								
			1,000.00	20.00 %	1,200.00	200	1,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.00	100.00 %
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$714,887.50		\$595,676.20	-16.68%	\$614,018.30	-14.11%	\$623,748.00	-12.75%



PS&E JOB NO : 01Y025 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006345 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0773  
 HWY : SR 012  
 TITLE : US 12  
 NINE MILE HILL VIC. - ROADSIDE SAFETY  
 PROJECT : 01Y025  
 : NH-0012 (133)  
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 17 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 22 2002

----- 8TH BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 ELTING INCORPORATED JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 780 82ND DR 123 SE 4TH  
 GLADSTONE OR 97027-1802 97702-1357  
 CLACKAMAS OR 970150366 BEND OR 977086269  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100177 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100344

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		8TH BIDDER		LOW BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.							
			41,000.00	65.85 %	68,000.00	27,000	100,000.00	143.90 %	59,000
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.							
	3929.0000		2.0000	7.50 %	2.1500	589	0.0000	-100.00 %	-7,858
			7,858.00		8,447.35		0.00		
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH							
	5.0000		150.0000	80.00 %	270.0000	600	0.0000	-100.00 %	-750
			750.00		1,350.00		0.00		
4	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.							
			150.00	-66.67 %	50.00		75.00	-50.00 %	-75
5	REMOVING WIRE FENCE	L.F.							
	3428.0000		1.0000	-50.00 %	0.5000		0.0000	-100.00 %	-3,428
			3,428.00		1,714.00		0.00		
GRADING									
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.							
	54460.0000		7.0000	-3.57 %	6.7500		0.0000	-100.00 %	-381,220
			381,220.00		367,605.00		0.00		
7	CONTROLLED BLASTING OF ROCK FACE	L.F.							
	15310.0000		4.5000	-38.89 %	2.7500		0.0000	-100.00 %	-68,895
			68,895.00		42,102.50		0.00		
SURFACING									
8	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON							
	3570.0000		11.7500	-14.89 %	10.0000		0.0000	-100.00 %	-41,948
			41,947.50		35,700.00		0.00		
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT									
9	REMOVING RUMBLE STRIPS	L.F.							
	720.0000		3.0000	133.33 %	7.0000		0.0000	-100.00 %	-2,160
			2,160.00		5,040.00		0.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
10	SEEDING AND MULCHING	ACRE							
	9.4000		1,100.0000	-22.73 %	850.0000		0.0000	-100.00 %	-10,340
			10,340.00		7,990.00		0.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 01Y025 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006345 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0773  
 HWY : SR 012  
 TITLE : US 12  
 NINE MILE HILL VIC. - ROADSIDE SAFETY  
 01Y025  
 PROJECT : NH-0012 (133)  
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 17 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 22 2002

----- 8TH BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 ELTING INCORPORATED JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 780 82ND DR 123 SE 4TH  
 GLADSTONE OR 97027-1802 97702-1357  
 CLACKAMAS OR 970150366 BEND OR 977086269  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100177 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100344

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	8TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
11	TOPSOIL TYPE B							
	5680.0000	C.Y.	5.0000	4.2500	-15.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	
			28,400.00	24,140.00	-4,260	0.00	-28,400	
TRAFFIC								
12	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL							
	1.0000	EACH	1,800.0000	3,250.0000	80.56 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	
			1,800.00	3,250.00	1,450	0.00	-1,800	
13	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER							
	3621.0000	L.F.	10.0000	8.0000	-20.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	
			36,210.00	28,968.00	-7,242	0.00	-36,210	
14	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
	4.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	2,200.0000	-12.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	
			10,000.00	8,800.00	-1,200	0.00	-10,000	
15	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
	2.0000	EACH	800.0000	750.0000	-6.25 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	
			1,600.00	1,500.00	-100	0.00	-1,600	
16	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST							
	37.0000	EACH	30.0000	44.0000	46.67 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	
			1,110.00	1,628.00	518	0.00	-1,110	
17	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING							
	7250.0000	L.F.	0.3000	0.2600	-13.33 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	
			2,175.00	1,885.00	-290	0.00	-2,175	
18	PERMANENT SIGNING							
		L.S.			13.64 %		-9.09 %	
			1,100.00	1,250.00	150	1,000.00	-100	
19	SIGN COVERING							
	37.0000	S.F.	6.0000	11.0000	83.33 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	
			222.00	407.00	185	0.00	-222	
20	TRAFFIC SAFETY DRUM							
	150.0000	EACH	30.0000	27.0000	-10.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	
			4,500.00	4,050.00	-450	0.00	-4,500	

PS&E JOB NO : 01Y025      REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006345      REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 1      WORK ORDER# : XL0773  
 HWY : SR 012  
 TITLE : US 12  
          NINE MILE HILL VIC. - ROADSIDE SAFETY  
 PROJECT : NH-0012 (133)  
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 17 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 22 2002

----- 8TH BIDDER -----      ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 ELTING INCORPORATED      JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 780 82ND DR      123 SE 4TH  
 GLADSTONE OR 97027-1802      97702-1357  
 CLACKAMAS OR 970150366      BEND OR 977086269  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100177      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100344

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	8TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	ENGR'S. EST. TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	ENGR'S. EST. TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
21	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN							
	840.0000	HR	4.0000	3,360.00	-25.00 %	3.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %
					-840	2,520.00	0.00	-3,360
22	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	2.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	4,000.00	62.50 %	3,250.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %
					2,500	6,500.00	0.00	-4,000
23	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	580.0000	HR	4.0000	2,320.00	12.50 %	4.5000	0.0000	-100.00 %
					290	2,610.00	0.00	-2,320
24	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES							
		L.S.		2,500.00	-40.00 %	1,500.00	1,250.00	-50.00 %
25	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR							
	320.0000	HR	33.0000	10,560.00	0.00 %	33.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %
					0	10,560.00	0.00	-10,560
26	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE							
	40.0000	DAY	50.0000	2,000.00	6.00 %	53.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %
					120	2,120.00	0.00	-2,000
27	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR							
	500.0000	HR	35.0000	17,500.00	2.86 %	36.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %
					500	18,000.00	0.00	-17,500
28	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A							
	164.0000	S.F.	12.0000	1,968.00	-55.00 %	5.4000	0.0000	-100.00 %
					-1,082	885.60	0.00	-1,968
OTHER ITEMS								
29	WIRE FENCE TYPE 2							
	7270.0000	L.F.	3.0000	21,810.00	-25.00 %	2.2500	0.0000	-100.00 %
					-5,453	16,357.50	0.00	-21,810
30	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.		3,000.00	0.00 %	3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00 %

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/28/2002

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 08:53

PS&E JOB NO : 01Y025 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006345 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0773  
 HWY : SR 012  
 TITLE : US 12  
 NINE MILE HILL VIC. - ROADSIDE SAFETY  
 01Y025  
 PROJECT : NH-0012 (133)  
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 17 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 22 2002

----- 8TH BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 ELTING INCORPORATED JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 780 82ND DR 123 SE 4TH  
 GLADSTONE OR 97027-1802 97702-1357  
 CLACKAMAS OR 970150366 BEND OR 977086269  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100177 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100344

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	% DIFF./	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
OTHER ITEMS						
31	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE					
	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00		5.00	
32	MINOR CHANGE					
	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00		-1.00	
33	SPCC PLAN					
	L.S.			100.00 %		0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000	1,000.00	0
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$714,887.50</u>	<u>-4.89%</u>	<u>\$106,329.00</u>	<u>-85.13%</u>
					LOW BIDDER REJECTED	